OPTIMA MID Parts List
0TB250

Non-Decoration Body (OPTIMA Mid)
/y7ab—vavira

OTW128

_ ‘ce

@nl|.. x2pcs E x2pc © [ Jmmm x2pcs

W~ 0 01w
H x2pcs

o x2pcs b @ Xépes ) ¥6pes

Gold Damper Front (OPTIMA)
OTW129

J—IVREVN\—7avk

O

E x2pcs @H x2pcs

H] x2pcs @U xdpes

© [ Jmmm x2pcs

@ x4pcs @ X6pcs

Gold Damper Rear (OPTIMA)
d—IVRZVIN—=1)7

* FEffl (FHA)
0TB250 Non-Decoration Body (OPTIMA Mid) /YT AL=3VRTA (FTT4IIVE) 5280
OTW128  Gold Damper Front (OPTIMA) d=IVREY =70V b FT743) 4620
0TW129 Gold Damper Rear (OPTIMA) J=IVRE V= )Y (FTT4R) 4620

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

40

OPTIMA MID Option Parts List

DMMM x5pcs

e 1{ o [T T
x2pcs

Flat Head Screw(Hex/Titanium/M4x10/5pcs) | | Titanium Adjust Rod 50mm
FAHFER FRUTIvAMOYE
BRGOO7F BRG002
[ I )
(o o e Q...
Titanium Adjust Rod 38mm Flanged Bearing(3x6x2.5)2pcs| | Shield Bearing(5x8x2.5)4Pcs
FRUTIvAMOYE TIVINTIIG J-VRRTYVY

@
OMM x2pcs \\ OMH x2pcs

Fine Selection R Shock Spring Set

(MM/MH/2pcs/Ultima)

TPV GYINTYAvIATI Tt | | OB GRornge
(MM/MH 2A/7IL7A ) Qrasafned |
OTW101 OTW125B

/D
i o) 0)
x2pcs
SEE | SEE
P14 } P16

Universal Swing Shaft (2pcs/Optima)
IAZN-HIVRAV G vTh

OTW117GM
;
)7 P16

Ball Diff ( for Belt Drive / OPTIMA)
~—=IVT7

OTW116GM

Aluminum Front Hub (Gunmetal/OPTIMA)
7IVE7OVMNT

OTW135

Aluminum Rear Hub Carrier (Gunmetal/OPTIMA)
FIVEVTINTF+UT

OTW136

SEE
P12

Stabilizer (OPTIMA Mid) Carbon Front Shock Stay (OPTIMA Mid)
ARZESAH— H—Rr70v b3y IRAT—

OTW123 OTW124

Silver Silver
L e
x2pcs x2pcs
Black Black
« SN T
x2pcs x2pcs
Gold Gold
s I 2. 1| o WA
Kit std x2pcs Kit std X2pcs
* Tl (HA)
1-S34010HT  Flat Head Screw(Hex/Titanium/M4x10/5pcs) $Z ERMAX10)(N\w T R/FZV//5A) 75
92413 Titanium Adjust Rod 38mm FEVTIvARAYE 38mm 660
92416 Titanium Adjust Rod 50mm FAYTIHA DY F 50mm 770
BRGOO7F Flange Bearing(3x6x2.5)2Pcs TZVINT VT (3x6x2.5)2 A 1100
BRG002 Shield Bearing(5x8x2.5)4Pcs - )URRT 7 (5x8x2.5)4 A 1100
UTW008 Fine Selection R Shock Spring Set (MHAMH/2pcs/Ultima) -~ 774>/4L 553 753vaR 75 et HNHAZIVFAR) 1100
OT252BK  Wing (Black/Javelin) TAVG (FeN)TZY 660
OT252GR  Wing (Paper mint Green/Javelin) TAVG (GNP NIN=Z VM) =Y 660
OT2520R  Wing (Orange/Javelin) DAVYG FeNYN ALY 660
OT252R Wing (Red/Javelin) R OZACZ UMV 660
0T252Y Wing (Yellow/Javelin) AT (FvN\)Y)4IO— 660
OTW101 Ball Diff ( for Belt Drive / OPTIMA) R=IVTINIVNRZATRIATTAR) 5280
OTW116GM  Aluminum Front Hub (Gunmetal/OPTIMA) ~ 7JLZ 70V M\T (B A2/ATT4<) 6380
OTW117GM  Aluminum Rear Hub Carrier (Gunmetal/OPTIMA)  ZIUZUFNT 4T (5 A2)VIATT74) 6050
0TW123 Front Shock Spring Set (S/M/H /2pcs/Optima) 7039272yt (SIMHRAIAT743) 1320
OTW124  Rear Shock Spring Set (S/M/H /2pcs/Optima) U3y R 7154y b (SIMHA/AT743) 1320
OTW1258  Universal Swing Shaft (2pcs/Optima) AZN-HIWRAL VT T QNATT4R) 4180
OTW135 Stabilizer (OPTIMA Mid) RAETAY = (FTT43IYE) 2200
OTW136  Carbon Front Shock Stay (OPTIMA Mid) H=Ry7aU6 3y IAT—(FTT4]IYR) 2200



OPTIMA MID Option Parts List

OTW137
%
P11

Carbon Rear Shock Stay Set (OPTIMA Mid)
A=K7y AT—1 vk

OTW138

SEE | SEE | SEE
P6 ] P15} P17

Carbon Plate Set (OPTIMA Mid)
H—RoFL—beyk

SCH006 W/BK /SC

For 2.2 Rear Tire

SCHO06 BK Black
SCHO006 SC Satin
SCHO06 W White

2.2 Rear Wheel (2pcs./Scorpion 2014)
LAVFR VT =Ib

FAT202S

For 2.2 Rear Tire

Rear Tire/2pcs (Dirt Hog)

Y4+ FAT202 S Soft

OTW139

SEE
P10

OTW140

OTH245BK/SC/Y /W

OTH245 BK Black
OTH245 SC Satin
OTH245 Y Yellow

8Hole Wheel 50mm

OTH246 Y

8SP Wheel 50mm

CNCE—S—FL—F HD 2 R (475723 w k) 8 R—IVRA—Ib OTH245 W White 8SP R1—Ib OTH246 Y Yellow
OoTW141 OTW142 UTHO002Y / WT OTT244H/M/S

HDSTU>Ytvh

CNC TvFIIVb

O x2pcs

SEE SEE

P24 P12
Carbon Upper Deck (OPTIMA Mid) Carbon Chassis (OPTIMA Mid) 8D Fear Wheel 50mm UTHO02 Y Yellow Blpdf Tire 50xB3x36mm 8%%: ysvlsﬂfetdium
A=K TVIN—FwE A=K r— 8D KA —Ib UTHO02 W White 70v724Y¥ OTT224 H Hard
OTW143 OTW144 OTW131 1-N4045F /| FA-GM

SEE SEE

P19 P13

@H] x4pcs
; ; . Mold Inner Sponge (50mmHard/Optima) Nut (M4x4.5) Flanged 1-NAOASFA-GM 4

HD ST Link Set (OPTIMA Mid) CNC Deck Mount (OPTIMA Mid) Em )R — 2 FUMMAAS) TS Nttt o pes

0TW137 Carbon Rear Shock Stay Set (OPTIMA Mid)
0TW138 Carbon Plate Set (OPTIMA Mid)

OTW139 CNC Motor Plate (Gunmetal/OPTIMA Mid)
OTW140 HD Mid Gear (OPTIMA Mid)

OTW141 Carbon Upper Deck (OPTIMA Mid)
0TW142 Carbon Chassis (OPTIMA Mid)

0TW143 HD ST Link Set (OPTIMA Mid)

OTW144  CNC Deck Mount (OPTIMA Mid)

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

* A (H34)
H=RYYYavIRT—y b (FTT4IIYR) 3630
ARV TL—hey b (FTT42YR) 3080

INCE—4—TL—b (B A2/FT7433vR)3300

HD Sy RFY (A7 T4<2VE) 2420
H—ROTYN=TvF (FTT4ZVER) 4730
=R I% = (FTT4RZVE) 8300
HD STty (A 77433 YR) 1210
INCTYHFRIV N ATT4RIYR) 4180

* FEAf (HiiA)

SCHO06BK 2.2 Rear Wheel (2pcs./Black/Scorpion 2014) - 224YF@ UYFA—IQN7T 797 MAI-E42014) 880
SCHO06SC 22 Rear Wheel (2pcs./Satin Chrome/Scorpion 2014) 224F8 A=V QA 7/70-LAYvHAI-E4/20141320
SCHOO6W 2.2 Rear Wheel ( 2pcs./White/Scorpion 2014) 224 VFR  UvHRA—Ib QA/RTA MAI—E42014) 880
FAT202S  RearTire/Soft/2pcs (Dirt Hog) DY RAY/V 7 M2pes 990
OTH245BK  8Hole Wheel 50mm (Black/2pcs/Optima)  87Kk—)bikA—)L50mm (7 5y 72 N4 774) 770
OTH2455C  8Hole Wheel 50mm (SatinChrome/2pcs/Optima) 87—k —=Jb50mm (770~ LAY +2A/A7T747)1100
OTH245Y  8Hole Wheel 50mm (Yellow/2pcs/Optima) ~ 87Kk—)bikA—)L50mm (A TA—/2A/A4 7 74<) 770
OTH245W  8Hole Wheel 50mm (White/2pcs/Optima)  87Kk—)bikA —)L50mm (K74 M2A/ATT74<) 770
OTH246Y  85P Wheel 50mm (Yellow/2pcs/Optima Mid) 8SP KA —IL50mm (1 TO—2NA T 743 YR) 770
UTHO02Y 8D RearWheel 50mm (Yellow/2pcs/Ultima) 8D Y RA—IV50mm (1 IE—2N/TIVT4R) 880
UTHO02WT 8D Rear Wheel S0mm (White/2pcs/Uttima) 8D T RA—IUS0mm (R74 M2NTIVT4R) 770
OTT244H  Block Tire 50x83x36mm H T Ew724750x83x36mmH (4774 <) 1430
OTT244M  Block Tire 50x83x36mm M 70724 50x83x36mm M (47 74<) 1430
OTT2445 Block Tire 50x83x36mm S T 0724 750x83x36mm S (47 74<) 1430
OTW131 Mold Inner Sponge (S0mmHard/Optima) ~ E—IURAVF=ZKYY  (S0mmN\—F/F774%) 1430
1-N4045F  Nut(M4x4.5) Flanged (10pcs) FvbM4x4.5 75> (10A) 220
1-N4045FA-GM Nut(M4x4.5)Flanged (Alumi/Gunmetal/dpcs) 7y MMAx45) 75 (FIVZ AV AZ/4N) 550

41



OPTIMA MID Option Parts List

SC224 BKB/RB/WB/YB

)
&
Small Wing
zr:—;w»ry >
5C224 BKB Black 7

5C224 RB Red {
5C224 WB White
5C224 YBYellow

SEE
P11

Dual Slipper Sheet (White/RB5)
727 )VAYwIN——NETA MRBS)

Wo0141V
®x10pcs

M3x6 Tapered Washer (Blue/10pcs)
T=IN\=7yYv—(FIb—)

Light Weight
@ x5pcs

BE
5.8mm Hard Ball (5pcs)

LA43H/R

5.8mm Ball End
F=VIVF

IN—RR—Jb
PNGS4820 ~ PNGS4836
Steel Pinion Gear 1/48 Pitch
AF—IVEZAVFV 1/48E Y F

PNGS4820 20T PNGS4829 29T

PNGS4821 21T PNGS4830 30T

PNGS4822 22T PNGS4831 31T

PNGS4823 23T PNGS4832 32T

PNGS4824 24T PNGS4833 33T

A PNGS4825 25T PNGS4834 34T

Steel Pinion Gear PNGS4826 26T  PNGS4835 35T

[ PNGS4827 27T  PNGS4836 36T

SS M3x3mm PNGS4828 28T

* A (i)
UM516 Dual Slipper Sheat(White/RB5/2Pcs) Ta7)VA A= =KD ~/RB5/2Pcs) 1100
SC224BK  Wing (Black/Scorpion 2014) A9 (TZv9/A0—E7> 2014) 550
SC224RB Wing (Red/Scorpion 2014) A5 (Ly RIZAI—EAY 2014) 550
SC224WB  Wing (White/Turbo Scorpion) DAV (RTA K [ Z2—RAD—EHY) 550
SC224YB  Wing (Yellow/Scorpion 2014) 949 (A TA—/AJ—EA> 2014) 550
LA43H Ball End(5.8mm/Hard/12Pcs) A-IVI R(5.8mm//\-F/12Pcs) 660
LA43R 5.8mm Ball End(Red / 12pcs) R-IVIV R 58 (L F12pcs) 330
W0141V M3x6 Tapered Washer (Blue/10pcs) M3x6 7—/\—"7v/4-(7)L—/10Pcs) 495
WO0201H 5.8mm Hard Ball (Spcs) 5.8mm /\—RR—Jb (5pcs) 770
PNGS4820  Steel Pinion Gear(20T)1/48 Pitch AF—=IVEZFVF10M)1/48Ey F 770
PNGS4821  Steel Pinion Gear(21T)1/48 Pitch AF—=IVEZFF Y Q/48E Yy F 770
PNGS4822  Steel Pinion Gear(22T)1/48 Pitch AF—IVEZAVFv(221)1/48E v F 770
PNGS4823  Steel Pinion Gear(23T)1/48 Pitch AF=IVEZFVF123M)1/48E v F 770
PNGS4824  Steel Pinion Gear(24T)1/48 Pitch AF—=IVEZFFY4M1/48Ey F 770
PNGS4825  Steel Pinion Gear(25T)1/48 Pitch AF—IVEZAVF5T)1/48E Y F 770
PNGS4826  Steel Pinion Gear(26T)1/48 Pitch AF—=IVEZFVF61)1/48EyF 770
PNGS4827  Steel Pinion Gear(27T)1/48 Pitch AF—=IVEZFFYQIMN /48y F 770
PNGS4828  Steel Pinion Gear(28T)1/48 Pitch AF—IVEZAVF8T)1/48E Y F 770
PNGS4829  Steel Pinion Gear(29T)1/48 Pitch AF—=IVEZFVF191)1/48Ey F 770
PNGS4830  Steel Pinion Gear(30T)1/48 Pitch AF=IVEZFVFYE0M)1/48Ey F 770
PNGS4831  Steel Pinion Gear(31T)1/48 Pitch AF—IVEZAVFPRIT)/48E v F 770
PNGS4832  Steel Pinion Gear(32T)1/48 Pitch AF—=IVEZFVFYEM)1/48EyF 770
PNGS4833  Steel Pinion Gear(33T)1/48 Pitch AF—=IVEZFVFYE3N/48EyF 770
PNGS4834  Steel Pinion Gear(34T)1/48 Pitch AF—IVEZAVF(4T)1/48E v F 770
PNGS4835  Steel Pinion Gear(35T)1/48 Pitch AF—=IVEZFVFv(E5T)1/48Ey F 770
PNGS4836  Steel Pinion Gear(36T)1/48 Pitch AF—=IVEZFFY(E6T)1/48Ey F 770

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

42




I\ T1)— BATTERY
*Ef
(BHR)

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

RAE > TEAH
Description (FHA)

IN—Y%
Part Names

AFS
Description

IN—Y%

Part Names

71322 SPEED HOUSE 7.2V 22HV mEhrA T 71324 SPEED HOUSE 7.2V 36HV ABEB BENZAT 4950
Ni-MH /Xy 1) — Ni-MH /X 7 1) — Ni-MH /\w 7 1) — Ni-MH /3w 7 1) —
SPEED HOUSE 7.2V 22HV | High power type SPEED HOUSE 7.2V 36HV | High capacity and high power
Ni-MH Battery Ni-MH battery. Ni-MH Battery type Ni-MH battery.
Gens ace LiPo 4000 VRN 71—
GABA2M) Z R L— /% %7 (45C/7.4V) | Li-Po Battery 5280
GA-B-45C-4000- EHHEA TNy T —
251P-HardCase-8 High power type battery

TXAHIV-FA)V CHEMICAL * OIL

NP S E i
Description (FHA)

* FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

NP S E i
Description (FHA)

IN—YE
Part Names

A2
Part Names

o152 Hg b s ) | EAZVE || fousor| 3 o oy
g&ﬁiﬁﬁﬁ% of gear 96502 I7;-|ff7 g;;;? gfeisﬁggggoo 880

9508 | [1G joim Grodse | Cranse for ot part. | 880 | |98503 | £ &L s 2T o 850
Lot e ove 9504 | B Gonr Greash #1500 830

9505 | B oty Grease 450000 850

:/ I) j yj_/r}b SILICONE OIL % FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

IN—=Y%

PP
Description

XE(
()

IN=Y%
Part Names

AA
Description

*E(
(#)

IN—Y%
Part Names

na
Description

XM
(Bi)

Part Names

SIL | <) 7 1)L#300 (80cc) SIL | ') 37 ) L#2000 (40cc) SIL | 1) 3>7# 4 1L#60000 (40cc)
0300-8| Silicone Oil #300 (80cc) 2000B| Silicone Qil #2000 (40cc) 60000B| Silicone Oil #60000 (40cc)
SIL | 1) a7 )L#350 (80cc) SIL | 1) 327 ) L#3000 (40cc) SIL | ¥')a#A)L#100000 (40cc)
0350-8| Silicone Oil #350 (80cc) 3000B| Silicone Qil #3000 (40cc) 1000008 Silicone Qil #100000 (40cc)
SIL | /') a4 A JL#400 (80cc) SIL | 1) 34 A )L#4000 (40cc) SIL | Y327 1U#200000 (40cc)
0400-8( Silicone Oil #400 (80cc) 4000B| Silicone Oil #4000 (40cc) 200000| Silicone Oil #200000 (40cc)| | ¥ 7/ 21430
SIL | 1) a7 L#450 (80cc) SIL | 1374 1L#5000 (40cc) SIL | ')A )L#300000 (40cc) | | for diffs.
0450-8| Silicone Oil #450 (80cc) 50008| Silicone Oil #5000 (40cc) 300000| Silicone Qil #300000 (40cc)
SIL | 1) a7 A 1L#500 (80cc) SIL | 1) 3># 1 1L#6000 (40cc) £990 SIL | 1) 344 L#500000 (40cc)
0500-8| Silicone Qil #500 (80cc) 6000B| Silicone Oil #6000 (40cc) 500000/ Silicone Qil #500000 (40cc)
SIL | 1) a7 A )L#550 (80cc) SIL | 1) 327 ) L#7000 (40cc) SIL | ') 277 )L#1000000 (20cc)
0550-8| Silicone Oil #550 (80cc) 2y N—A 21200 7000B| Silicone Qil #7000 (40cc) 1000000 Silicone Qil #1000000 (20cc)
SIL | 3/1) a7 1)L#600 (80ce) | | for shocks. SIL | 1) 37 A JU#8000 (40cc)
0600-8| Silicone Oil #600 (80cc) 8000B| Silicone Oil #8000 (40cc) | | 7
SIL | ') a7 1)L#650 (80cc) SIL | 137 A JL#9000 (40cc) | | for diffs.
0650-8| Silicone Oil #650 (80cc) 9000B| Silicone Oil #9000 (40cc)
SIL | <') >4 JL#700 (80cc) SIL | 13V A)L#10000 (40cc)
0700-8| Silicone Qil #700 (80cc) 100008 Silicone Qil #10000 (40cc)
SIL | 1) a7 A )L#750 (80cc) SIL | 1) a># A L#15000 (40cc)
0750-8| Silicone Oil #750 (80cc) 150008| Silicone Oil #15000 (40cc)
SIL | 1) > 1)L#800 (80cc) SIL | 1) 327411420000 (40cc)
0800-8| Silicone Oil #800 (80cc) 200008| Silicone Oil #20000 (40cc)
SIL | ') 241 1L#850 (80cc) SIL | 1) 3241 1U#30000 (40cc) 21100
0850-8| Silicone Oil #850 (80cc) 300008| Silicone Oil #30000 (40cc)
SIL | 1) 344 1U#40000 (40cc)
40000B| Silicone Qil #40000 (40cc)
SIL | 1) 37 )L#50000 (40cc)
500008| Silicone Qil #50000 (40cc)

7o) —

ACCESSORY
IN—Y 4

* FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

PSP K TE A
Description (BEA)

IN—V%

RE
Description

K T
(FA)

Part Names Part Names

AVI\=Ey FREY R (RT3 M)

AN\~ ORI BB AL Y R

SPEEDHOUSE CO2BACE =7 F =5 v —

) 1A OF— b MRS,

Gens ace LiPo Battery Safe Bag (BOX type)

Protective bag that is convenient for charging and storage

36218 Shock Absorber Pits Holder W/Magnet | Suitable Stand for shock maintenance 770 72002 SPEED HOUSE C-02B AC PEAK CHARGER | 1A Output Auto Cut-Off Charger.

36219 SPHFAT7IvII)—<— T4 DIV ~BREFICER 1980 80907 KYOSHO PEEDHOUSE XL F 1Ry 7 =Fzud— | Ny T =03V 74Y 3 kB 3850
SP Knife Edge Reamer Tool for making holes on bodies. KYOSHO SPEED HOUSE MULTI BATTERY CHECKER | Easy measurement of battery condition
Gensace Po/y 7Y =7077% —(L6HLRER) | REHO U0 1197 )~EF5707 )5~ 72VNIMH R USB Fv—3 v — | $7550NCd SFIENMH /17 %8

GACO100 ] Geng ace LPo Batery Prfector (-6cellor Chrging)| Pt it o Loty enciagig) 9020 | | 72203 | 7°2v USB Charger for NIMH | 0uss7ha¢—7534- b 1588, 880

PNy T ==y 4 T REECEALEE N ) USB Charger for 7.2V NiMh

GACo101 | GnsecelPorty 7 ~t=71ty (BOXR17) | T REBIERIGRE N\ / 990 pattery packs(Super Plg Type).

43





